Election Poll 2005 Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 2250 374 281 308 747 359 181 466 1013 753 1149 1101
Weighted Base 2251 303 222 145 866 543 172 664 910 662 1107 1144
The Conservative Party 704 103 139 62 304 41 55 189 289 217 364 340
31% 34% 63% 43% 35% 7% 32% 28% 32% 33% 33% 30%
E ACDEF ADEF E E
The Liberals 736 94 43 42 333 140 84 193 274 266 352 384
33% 31% 19% 29% 38% 26% 48% 29% 30% 40% 32% 34%
B B ABCE ABCDE GH
The New Democratic Party 373 79 24 34 169 36 31 132 151 87 165 207
17% 26% 1% 23% 20% 7% 18% 20% 17% 13% 15% 18%
BDEF E BE BE E |
The Bloc Quebecois 308 0 0 0 0 308 0 95 143 70 152 156
14% - - - - 57% - 14% 16% 1% 14% 14%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 112 23 15 5 55 12 2 49 45 16 61 51
5% 8% 7% 3% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4%
CEF EF EF | |
Other 20 4 0 2 6 7 2 7 8 5 13 6
1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Election Poll 2005 Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
The Conservative Party 704 103 139 62 304 41 55 189 289 217 364 340
29% 32% 59% 37% 33% 7% 29% 26% 29% 30% 31% 27%
E ACDEF EF E E
The Liberals 736 94 43 42 333 140 84 193 274 266 352 384
30% 29% 18% 25% 36% 23% 44% 27% 28% 37% 30% 30%
B B ABCE ABCDE GH
The New Democratic Party 373 79 24 34 169 36 31 132 151 87 165 207
15% 24% 10% 20% 18% 6% 16% 18% 15% 12% 14% 16%
BDEF E BE BE E |
The Bloc Quebecois 308 0 0 0 0 308 0 95 143 70 152 156
13% - - - - 51% - 13% 14% 10% 13% 12%
ABCDF |
The Green Party 112 23 15 5 55 12 2 49 45 16 61 51
5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4%
CEF EF EF | |
The Communist Party 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 -
Marijuana Party 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - 0 - - 0 0 0 0
DE
Christian Heritage Party 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 1
0 0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 0 0
Canadian Action Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0
Libertarian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 - - 0 - - - - - 0 0 -
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
Other 9 3 0 0 1 3 2 1 4 3 6 3
0 1% - 0 0 1% 1% 0 0 0 1% 0
D
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 22 3 0 2 6 12 0 2 13 8 10 13
1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 0 1% 1% 1% 1%
B BD
Don't Know 125 11 8 14 43 35 14 44 45 33 50 76
5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6%
ABD A
Refused 56 8 7 6 14 18 3 11 25 18 20 36
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
D
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And, overall, would you say that Canada is on the right track these days, or headed in the wrong direction?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Right track 1194 168 111 78 454 264 118 367 460 355 617 576
49% 52% 47% 47% 49% 44% 62% 51% 46% 49% 52% 46%
E ABCDE K
Wrong track 1024 129 98 62 393 280 62 300 442 276 476 548
42% 40% 41% 37% 42% 46% 33% 42% 45% 38% 40% 43%
F CF |
Neither 168 19 23 21 59 36 9 48 60 57 69 98
7% 6% 10% 13% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8%
F ADEF
Don't know/Refused 67 8 5 5 23 25 1 5 29 32 23 44
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 0 1% 3% 4% 2% 3%
F F G G J
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Election Poll 2005

Now, would you say your impression improved or worsened over the last few weeks?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
IMPROVED
Paul Martin and the Liberals 579 72 40 37 225 131 74 169 211 194 296 283
24% 22% 17% 22% 24% 22% 39% 23% 21% 27% 25% 22%
B ABCDE H
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 854 119 113 49 301 213 59 263 340 243 427 426
35% 37% 48% 30% 32% 35% 31% 37% 34% 34% 36% 34%
ACDEF
Jack Layton and the NDP 998 128 85 54 405 252 74 317 403 269 528 470
41% 39% 36% 33% 44% 42% 39% 44% 41% 37% 45% 37%
BC C | K
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 400 0 0 0 0 400 0 101 161 134 200 200
Weighted Base 605 - - - - 605 - 171 245 184 292 314
Gilles Duceppes and the Bloc Quebecois 311 0 0 0 0 311 0 95 133 84 168 143
51% - - - - 51% - 56% 54% 46% 58% 46%
K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
WORSENED
Paul Martin and the Liberals 1243 164 141 75 420 369 73 376 520 336 585 658
51% 51% 59% 45% 45% 61% 39% 52% 53% 47% 49% 52%
F ACDF ACDF |
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 807 122 50 42 324 193 76 217 338 246 382 425
33% 38% 21% 25% 35% 32% 40% 30% 34% 34% 32% 34%
BC BC B BC
Jack Layton and the NDP 584 90 55 36 206 138 58 125 245 209 304 280
24% 28% 23% 22% 22% 23% 31% 17% 25% 29% 26% 22%
D CDE G GH
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 400 0 0 0 0 400 0 101 161 134 200 200
Weighted Base 605 - - - - 605 - 171 245 184 292 314
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Election Poll 2005 Detailed Tables

Now, would you say your impression improved or worsened over the last few weeks?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Gilles Duceppes and the Bloc Quebecois 80 0 0 0 0 80 0 17 21 41 32 48
13% - - - - 13% - 10% 8% 22% 1% 15%
GH
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
STAYED THE SAME
Paul Martin and the Liberals 567 83 55 44 259 92 33 151 236 174 285 281
23% 26% 23% 27% 28% 15% 17% 21% 24% 24% 24% 22%
EF E EF EF
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 656 70 69 60 257 160 41 192 260 200 337 319
27% 22% 29% 36% 28% 26% 22% 27% 26% 28% 28% 25%
A ADEF A
Jack Layton and the NDP 683 91 85 59 253 152 43 210 270 196 298 385
28% 28% 36% 35% 27% 25% 23% 29% 27% 27% 25% 30%
ADEF ADEF J
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 400 0 0 0 0 400 0 101 161 134 200 200
Weighted Base 605 S S S S 605 S 171 245 184 292 314
Gilles Duceppes and the Bloc Quebecois 176 0 0 0 0 176 0 49 75 52 81 95
29% - - - - 29% - 29% 30% 28% 28% 30%

Now, would you say your impression of: Paul Martin and the Liberals improved or worsened over the last few weeks?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Improved 579 72 40 37 225 131 74 169 211 194 296 283
24% 22% 17% 22% 24% 22% 39% 23% 21% 27% 25% 22%
B ABCDE H
Worsened 1243 164 141 75 420 369 73 376 520 336 585 658
51% 51% 59% 45% 45% 61% 39% 52% 53% 47% 49% 52%
F ACDF ACDF |
Stayed the same 567 83 55 44 259 92 33 151 236 174 285 281
23% 26% 23% 27% 28% 15% 17% 21% 24% 24% 24% 22%
EF E EF EF
Don't know/Refused 64 5 2 11 24 12 10 23 24 16 19 45
3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
ABDE ABE J
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Now, would you say your impression of: Stephen Harper and the Conservatives improved or worsened over the last few weeks?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Improved 854 119 113 49 301 213 59 263 340 243 427 426
35% 37% 48% 30% 32% 35% 31% 37% 34% 34% 36% 34%
ACDEF
Worsened 807 122 50 42 324 193 76 217 338 246 382 425
33% 38% 21% 25% 35% 32% 40% 30% 34% 34% 32% 34%
BC BC B BC
Stayed the same 656 70 69 60 257 160 41 192 260 200 337 319
27% 22% 29% 36% 28% 26% 22% 27% 26% 28% 28% 25%
A ADEF A
Don't know/Refused 135 13 5 15 48 40 13 47 53 30 39 96
6% 4% 2% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 8%
ABD B B B J

Now, would you say your impression of: Jack Layton and the NDP improved or worsened over the last few weeks?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-3¢ | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Improved 998 128 85 54 405 252 74 317 403 269 528 470
41% 39% 36% 33% 44% 42% 39% 44% 41% 37% 45% 37%
BC o] I K
Worsened 584 90 55 36 206 138 58 125 245 209 304 280
24% 28% 23% 22% 22% 23% 31% 17% 25% 29% 26% 22%
D CDE G GH
Stayed the same 683 91 85 59 253 152 43 210 270 196 298 385
28% 28% 36% 35% 27% 25% 23% 29% 27% 27% 25% 30%
ADEF ADEF J
Don't know/Refused 187 15 12 17 65 63 15 66 72 47 56 131
8% 5% 5% 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 10%
ABD AB J
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Now, would you say your impression of: Gilles Duceppes and the Bloc Quebecois improved or worsened over the last few weeks?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKMN [ ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Quebec respondents
Unweighted Base 400 0 0 0 0 400 0 101 161 134 200 200
Weighted Base 605 - - - - 605 - 171 245 184 292 314
Improved 311 0 0 0 0 311 0 95 133 84 168 143
51% - - - - 51% - 56% 54% 46% 58% 46%
K
Worsened 80 0 0 0 0 80 0 17 21 41 32 48
13% - - - - 13% - 10% 8% 22% 1% 15%
GH
Stayed the same 176 0 0 0 0 176 0 49 75 52 81 95
29% - - - - 29% - 29% 30% 28% 28% 30%
Don't know/Refused 38 0 0 0 0 38 0 10 17 7 11 27
6% - - - - 6% - 6% 7% 4% 4% 9%
J
And, which leader of the major federal parties would make the BEST Prime Minister of Canada?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Paul Martin 953 125 60 57 377 232 102 261 358 327 475 478
39% 39% 25% 34% 41% 38% 54% 36% 36% 45% 40% 38%
B B B B ABCDE GH
Stephen Harper 762 103 127 59 287 142 43 230 298 228 377 385
31% 32% 54% 35% 31% 23% 23% 32% 30% 32% 32% 30%
EF ACDEF EF EF
Jack Layton 560 79 32 35 216 165 33 190 252 115 276 285
23% 24% 14% 21% 23% 27% 17% 26% 25% 16% 23% 22%
B B B BF | |
Don't know/Refused 177 17 18 15 49 66 12 39 83 50 58 119
7% 5% 7% 9% 5% 1% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9%
AD AD G J
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Now, some people say that in this federal election the Liberal Party deserves to be re-elected under the leadership of Paul Martin, others say that the Liberal Party does not deserve to be re-elected and it's time for
another political party to be given a chance to govern the country. Which statement is closest to your point of view?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN [ ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Does not deserve to be re-elected, it's time 1486 195 171 105 530 392 93 458 617 397 721 765
for another political party to be given a
chance to govern
61% 60% 72% 63% 57% 65% 49% 64% 62% 55% 61% 60%
F ACDEF F F DF | |
Deserves to be re-elected under 891 122 62 53 366 192 95 246 342 299 436 454
leadership of Paul Martin
36% 38% 26% 32% 39% 32% 50% 34% 34% 42% 37% 36%
B BCE ABCDE GH
Don't know/Refused 75 8 3 8 33 21 2 15 32 24 28 47
3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
BF

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: I'm comfortable voting for Paul Martin and the Liberals in this election
because they will govern very differently next time due to the lessons they learned from the Gomery Inquiry?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-3¢ | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Strongly agree 411 41 30 23 170 93 55 103 141 165 203 208
17% 13% 12% 14% 18% 15% 29% 14% 14% 23% 17% 16%
AB ABCDE GH
Somewhat agree 534 89 41 42 215 108 39 157 223 152 247 287
22% 28% 17% 25% 23% 18% 20% 22% 22% 21% 21% 23%
BE BE BE
Somewhat disagree 422 61 34 34 139 117 37 150 168 99 192 229
17% 19% 14% 20% 15% 19% 19% 21% 17% 14% 16% 18%
BD I
Strongly disagree 1041 130 130 63 386 276 56 301 445 286 530 511
42% 40% 55% 38% 42% 46% 29% 42% 45% 40% 45% 40%
F ACDEF F CF I K
Don't know/Refused 44 3 3 5 19 11 3 8 15 18 13 31
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
A J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree  (Top2Box) 945 130 71 65 385 201 94 260 364 316 450 495
39% 40% 30% 39% 41% 33% 49% 36% 37% 44% 38% 39%
BE B BE ABCE GH
Disagree (Low2Box) 1463 191 164 96 525 393 93 451 612 386 722 740
60% 59% 69% 58% 57% 65% 49% 63% 62% 54% 61% 58%
F ACDF CDF I I
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Detailed Tables

I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: I'm comfortable voting for Stephen Harper and the Conservatives to form

the government after this election because we'll probably have another minority which will keep them in check?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Strongly agree 437 56 64 37 191 52 37 120 163 151 226 211
18% 17% 27% 22% 21% 9% 19% 17% 16% 21% 19% 17%
E ADE E E E H
Somewhat agree 674 96 97 51 239 148 44 222 268 179 323 351
27% 29% 41% 31% 26% 24% 23% 31% 27% 25% 27% 28%
ACDEF |
Somewhat disagree 511 59 32 34 172 174 39 174 209 125 237 274
21% 18% 14% 20% 19% 29% 21% 24% 21% 17% 20% 22%
B ABCDF |
Strongly disagree 766 104 42 39 309 203 69 197 329 235 377 389
31% 32% 18% 24% 33% 34% 36% 27% 33% 33% 32% 31%
BC BC BC BC G
Don't know/Refused 64 9 1 5 18 29 2 7 21 29 22 42
3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
B B BDF GH J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 1111 151 162 88 430 199 80 341 431 330 549 562
45% 47% 68% 53% 46% 33% 42% 47% 43% 46% 46% 44%
E ACDEF DEF E E
Disagree (Low2Box) 1277 164 74 73 481 377 108 370 539 361 614 664
52% 51% 31% 44% 52% 62% 57% 52% 54% 50% 52% 52%
B B BC ABCD BC
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I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: Since Justice Gomery absolved Prime Minister Martin of any blame in his
report, I will not be thinking about the sponsorship scandal when | decide who to vote for in this federal election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN | ONT [ QUE ] ATL 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226

Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267

Strongly agree 600 76 49 38 264 106 67 135 231 228 271 330
24% 23% 21% 23% 28% 17% 36% 19% 23% 32% 23% 26%

E BCE ABCE GH

Somewhat agree 497 64 40 40 194 119 41 160 191 145 230 267

20% 20% 17% 24% 21% 20% 22% 22% 19% 20% 19% 21%
B

Somewhat disagree 430 70 41 26 142 125 27 168 170 89 191 240

18% 21% 17% 16% 15% 21% 14% 23% 17% 12% 16% 19%
CDF D HI |

Strongly disagree 882 112 106 57 313 240 53 250 381 244 478 404

36% 35% 45% 35% 34% 40% 28% 35% 38% 34% 40% 32%
ACDF DF K

Don't know/Refused 42 2 1 6 16 17 1 6 18 13 15 27

2% 1% 0 3% 2% 3% 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
ABF AB
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 1097 140 89 77 458 224 108 295 422 374 501 597

45% 43% 38% 46% 49% 37% 57% 41% 43% 52% 42% 47%
BE BE ABCE GH J

Disagree (Low2Box) 1312 182 147 83 455 364 80 417 551 333 669 643

54% 56% 62% 50% 49% 60% 42% 58% 56% 46% 56% 51%
DF CDF CDF | | K
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I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: The federal Liberal Party is fundamentally corrupt and does not deserve to
be re-elected ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN | ONT [ QUE ] ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226

Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267

Strongly agree 798 88 106 59 280 220 46 213 341 240 418 380
33% 27% 44% 35% 30% 36% 24% 30% 34% 33% 35% 30%

ACDEF AF ADF K

Somewhat agree 577 84 56 44 190 157 45 191 245 134 248 329

24% 26% 24% 27% 20% 26% 24% 27% 25% 19% 21% 26%
D D D | | J

Somewhat disagree 538 88 39 32 218 117 44 179 199 158 245 293

22% 27% 16% 19% 23% 19% 23% 25% 20% 22% 21% 23%
BCE B H

Strongly disagree 501 62 36 27 233 90 54 133 192 172 262 240

20% 19% 15% 16% 25% 15% 28% 18% 19% 24% 22% 19%
ABCE ABCE GH

Don't know/Refused 37 2 2 4 9 20 1 3 15 16 12 25

2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0 0 1% 2% 1% 2%
A ABDF G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 1376 172 162 103 470 378 91 404 585 374 666 710

56% 53% 68% 62% 51% 62% 48% 56% 59% 52% 56% 56%
ADF ADF ADF |

Disagree (Low2Box) 1039 150 74 59 450 207 98 312 391 330 507 533

42% 46% 31% 36% 48% 34% 52% 43% 39% 46% 43% 42%
BCE BCE BCE H
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I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements: Stephen Harper is just too extreme to be Canada's Prime Minister ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Strongly agree 741 105 44 40 298 177 77 199 308 229 352 389
30% 32% 19% 24% 32% 29% 41% 28% 31% 32% 30% 31%
BC BC B BCDE
Somewhat agree 610 87 48 42 213 179 40 210 239 159 267 344
25% 27% 20% 25% 23% 30% 21% 29% 24% 22% 22% 27%
BDF HI J
Somewhat disagree 524 59 58 38 194 138 36 168 232 122 252 272
21% 18% 25% 23% 21% 23% 19% 23% 23% 17% 21% 21%
| |
Strongly disagree 510 66 84 39 204 81 35 128 186 186 296 213
21% 20% 35% 24% 22% 13% 19% 18% 19% 26% 25% 17%
E ACDEF E E GH K
Don't know/Refused 68 7 3 6 21 29 2 13 27 24 19 49
3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
B ABDF J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 1351 192 92 83 510 356 117 410 547 387 619 732
55% 59% 39% 50% 55% 59% 62% 57% 55% 54% 52% 58%
BC B B BC BC J
Disagree (Low2Box) 1033 125 142 78 398 220 71 296 417 308 548 485
42% 39% 60% 47% 43% 36% 37% 41% 42% 43% 46% 38%
ACDEF AEF E K
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I'd now like to know if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or strongly disagree with each of the following statements

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

: Voting NDP is just a wasted vote ?

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Strongly agree 623 80 84 47 230 148 34 142 243 231 339 284
25% 25% 36% 28% 25% 24% 18% 20% 24% 32% 29% 22%
ADEF F G GH K
Somewhat agree 509 61 46 36 179 143 43 165 206 136 216 293
21% 19% 19% 22% 19% 24% 23% 23% 21% 19% 18% 23%
J
Somewhat disagree 571 67 57 43 205 158 42 182 251 135 272 299
23% 21% 24% 26% 22% 26% 22% 25% 25% 19% 23% 24%
| |
Strongly disagree 712 112 49 36 303 142 70 222 274 209 350 362
29% 35% 21% 22% 33% 23% 37% 31% 28% 29% 29% 29%
BCE BCE BCE
Don't know/Refused 37 5 1 4 13 14 1 8 17 9 9 29
2% 1% 0 3% 1% 2% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
B J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 1131 141 130 84 408 292 77 307 449 367 555 577
46% 43% 55% 50% 44% 48% 41% 43% 45% 51% 47% 46%
ADF F GH
Disagree (Low2Box) 1283 179 106 79 508 299 112 404 525 344 622 661
52% 55% 45% 47% 55% 49% 59% 56% 53% 48% 52% 52%
BC BC BCE | |
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Now, would you prefer Canada to have a minority, or, majority government after this election?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Majority 1605 201 171 111 594 396 133 426 658 508 785 820
65% 62% 72% 66% 64% 65% 70% 59% 66% 71% 66% 65%
AD G G
Minority 777 111 66 50 306 193 52 259 318 193 386 391
32% 34% 28% 30% 33% 32% 27% 36% 32% 27% 33% 31%
| |
Don't know/Refused 70 13 0 6 30 17 4 33 14 20 14 56
3% 4% - 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4%
B B B B B H J
And, if Canada has a minority government after the next election, would the following be acceptable or unacceptable to you
ACCEPTABLE SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
A Conservative-led minority supported by 1307 178 162 98 484 288 98 395 528 374 668 639
the NDP
53% 55% 68% 59% 52% 48% 52% 55% 53% 52% 56% 50%
E ACDEF DE K
A Liberal-led minority supported by the 1291 196 89 91 518 268 129 397 494 391 638 653
NDP
53% 61% 38% 55% 56% 44% 68% 55% 50% 54% 54% 52%
BE BE BE BCDE
A Conservative-led minority supported by 737 64 75 35 188 345 30 234 310 190 408 329
the Bloc Quebecois
30% 20% 32% 21% 20% 57% 16% 33% 31% 26% 34% 26%
ACDF ABCDF | | K
A Liberal-led minority supported by the 649 64 38 25 209 272 42 234 231 181 328 321
Bloc Quebecois
26% 20% 16% 15% 22% 45% 22% 33% 23% 25% 28% 25%
BC ABCDF C HI
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Election Poll 2005 Detailed Tables

UNACCEPTABLE SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
A Liberal-led minority supported by the 1764 255 198 137 709 320 145 476 745 528 850 914
Bloc Quebecois
72% 79% 84% 83% 76% 53% 76% 66% 75% 73% 72% 72%
E DE DE E E G G
A Conservative-led minority supported by 1658 250 157 125 725 243 157 470 661 511 763 896
the Bloc Quebecois
68% 77% 66% 75% 78% 40% 83% 65% 67% 71% 64% 71%
BE E BE BE BCE G J
A Liberal-led minority supported by the 1118 121 147 72 398 321 59 308 481 320 540 578
NDP
46% 37% 62% 43% 43% 53% 31% 43% 48% 44% 46% 46%
ACDEF F F ACDF G
A Conservative-led minority supported by 1100 141 74 63 433 299 90 310 446 334 508 592
the NDP
45% 44% 31% 38% 47% 49% 47% 43% 45% 46% 43% 47%
B BC BC BC

And, regardless of whom you are voting for, which party do you think will win this election and form Canada's next government?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2452 400 300 352 800 400 200 508 1102 817 1226 1226
Weighted Base 2452 324 237 166 929 605 190 719 991 720 1185 1267
Paul Martin and the Liberals 1526 202 130 94 604 372 124 458 616 444 762 764
62% 62% 55% 57% 65% 61% 65% 64% 62% 62% 64% 60%
BC BC
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 683 95 97 49 238 155 49 191 283 200 334 349
28% 29% 41% 29% 26% 26% 26% 27% 29% 28% 28% 28%
ACDEF

Jack Layton and the NDP 116 16 4 9 46 33 6 49 42 23 50 66

5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5%
B B B B |

Don't know/Refused 127 11 5 14 41 45 10 21 49 53 39 88
5% 3% 2% 9% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 7%

ABD ABD GH J
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